| 103291071 | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image Craig Stophenson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) itached? If Yes Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Address: ISO York Street, Suite 302 Security Agreement Change of Name Canada MSH 355 Other Country (if other than USA): CANADA Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X Yes _ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7.023.722 Additional numbers attached? Yes Is No Yes Is No MORCAN, LEWER & BOCKUS LLP 1 ITTO all for for young Not whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 9. Statement and signature. Total for for game in formation is true and correct and any attached copy is | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 AUG 1 0 2006 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Lienau James Craig Stephenson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes B. Assignment Merger Gassignment Other Excurtion Date: Mail Stop Assignment Merger Country (if other than USA): CANADA Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application Nuc(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Morgers Morgers Morgers Scaument should be mailed: MORGAN, LEWS & BOCKUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 06629 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. | 10329 | Attorney Docket No. 063101 | | |
| Richard M. Lienau James Craig Stephenson Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Source Assignment Merger Country (if other than USA): CANADA Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Xes | Director of the United States Pa P.O. Box Alexandria, VA | AUG 1 0 2006 | | |
| Richard M. Lienau James Craig Stephenson Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Source Assignment Merger Country (if other than USA): CANADA Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Xes | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving participation | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No Name of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Country (if other than USA): CANADA Country (if other than USA): CANADA Country (if other than USA): CANADA Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) <u>7.023,727</u> Additional numbers attached? □ Yes INO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi Name of Person Signing 41,480 Name of Person Signing 41,480 Nattrespec | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 3S5 Canada M5H 3S5 Country (if other than USA): CANADA Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,023,727 Additional numbers attached? Ves Other Other S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1. 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Please charge to the deposit account listed in Sectio Washington, DC 20004 8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0310</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the concurrent. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 Name of Person Signing 41,480 N | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Canada M5H 3S5 Image: B Assignment Merger Canada M5H 3S5 Security Agreement Change of Name Country (if other than USA): CANADA Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) <u>7.023.727</u> Additional numbers attached? > Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 Nume of 2004 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> Please charge to the deposit account listed in Sectio Washington, DC 20004 8. Deposit account number: <u>\$0-0310</u> 1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. August 10, 2006 2 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. August 10, 2006 2 Kyl | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🗵 No | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 7,023,727 Additional numbers attached? U Yes E No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Sectio acount number: \$0.0310 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 August 10, 2006 Name of Person Signing 41,480 August 10, 2006 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | 1 ' | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7.023.727 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> Washington, DC 20004 8. Deposit account number: <u>\$0-0310</u> Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit account number: <u>\$0-0310</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Name of Person Signing 41,480 Name of Person Signing 41,480 Name of Person Signing Alg. No. Signature of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | Assignment Merger | Country (if other than USA): CANADA | | |
| Other Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7.023,727 Additional numbers attached? YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>540</u> Please charge to the deposit account listed in Sectio 9. Statement and signature. To tale best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 Reg. No. August 10, 2006 Date Name of Person Signing 41,480 Reg. No. August 10, 2006 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Bos 1450 | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? X YesNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) <u>7,023,727</u> Additional numbers attached? Yes | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7.023,727 Additional numbers attached? Ves S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1. 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 Name of Person Signing 41,480 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) <u>7.023.727</u> Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>B</u> No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi Kyle J. Choi Kyle J. Choi Name of Person Signing Attack Kyle J. Choi Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Office P.O. Box 1450 | 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s) | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,023,727 Additional numbers attached? Yes ENo Additions and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> Please charge to the deposit account listed in Sectio B. Deposit account number: <u>50-0310</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi Name of Person Signing Attached Reg. No. Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | on date of the application is: | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes Image: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 540 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section Washington, DC 20004 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 August 10, 2006 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 240 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 Name of Person Signing 41,480 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): §40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Sectio 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Customer No. 09629 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 Name of Person Signing 41,480 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 Name of Person Signing August 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Washington, DC 20004 Customer No. 09629 Interview Dependence of the depend | , | | | |
| 0. Deposit account ituition: <u>50-0510</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 August 10, 2006 Name of Person Signing August 10, 2006 Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | Washington, DC 20004 | Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section a | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi August 10, 2006 Reg. No. Signature August 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | Customer No. 09629 | 8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0310</u> | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of document. Kyle J. Choi 41,480 August 10, 2006 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature August 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| document. <u>Kyle J. Choi</u> Name of Person Signing <u>41,480</u> Reg. No. <u>Signature</u> <u>August 10, 2006</u> Date <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet:</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services</u> <u>Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> P.O. Box 1450 | 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori | | |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | Kyle J. Choi 41,480 | August 10, 2006 | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | Mail Stop Assignment R | lecordation Services Itent and Trademark Office | | |
| 08/14/2006 MJANA1 00000054 500310 7023727 | P.O. Box | | | |

2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Page 2 Patent No.: 7,023,727

Receiving Party(ies) continued:

Estancia Limited PMB #2 Caribbean Place Providenciales Turks & Caicos Islands British West Indies

1-WA/2610691.1

| • | (07-10-20 | 101 | |
|-----------|---|----------|--|
| (Re | RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93) 6.22.01 B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1017724 | NŲ.N | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Add | Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Lienau James Craig Stephenson ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠ No | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Pageant Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address: |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: Change of Name | | Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 3S5 |
| Exe | ecution Date: <u>13 March 2000</u> | Ad | ditional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes □ No |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/211,779 | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | Additional numbers atta | ached | ? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael W. Starkweather</u> Mailing Address: | 6. 7. | Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed |
| | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: <u>Jones, Waldo, Holbrook & McDonough</u> 170 South Main Street, Suite 1500 | 8. | Deposit account number: 50-1723 |
| | City: <u>Salt Lake City</u> State: <u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84101</u> | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE T | HIS S | PACE |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. <u>Michael W. Starkweather</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee | ation | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <u>hullowing</u> <u>15 June 2001</u> Date |
| (| Mail documents to be recorded with re Commission of Patents & Trac 495274v1 | quire | ed cover sheet information to: |



Receiving Party(ies) continued:

ESTANCIA LIMITED PMB #2 Caribbean Place Providenciales Turks & Caicos Islands British West Indies WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: MICHAEL W. STARKWEATHER THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAI1 84091-1219 PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 78793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RICHARD M. LIENAU, a resident of the state of New Mexico, and JAMES CRAIG STEPHENSON, a resident of the state of Utah, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a "A NON-VOLATILE FERROMAGNETIC MEMORY WHOSE SENSOR CIRCUITRY IS SHARED WITH ITS STATE CHANGE CIRCUITRY", for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, PAGEANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Turks and Caicos corporation, having a business address at P.O. Box 267, BCM Cape Building, Leeward Highway, Providenciales, Turks and Caicos Islands, British West Indies; and ESTANCIA LIMITED, a Turks and Caicos corporation, having a business address at P.M.B. 2, Caribbean Place, Providenciales, Turks and Caicos Islands, British West Indies, each desire to acquire an undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application above described;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said RICHARD M. LIENAU and JAMES CRAIG STEPHENSON, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said PAGEANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and unto the said ESTANCIA LIMITED, an equal and undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States provisional patent application and in all applications for patent, divisions, continuations and <u>continuations-in-part of said application</u>, or reissues or



extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries forcign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and forcign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said PAGEANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and ESTANCIA LIMITED, as assignces of an equal and undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this 13^{T} day of March, 2000.

RICHARD

State of NEW COUNTY OF BERNALLO

Before me personally appeared RICHARD M-LIENAU, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 137 Hay of March. 2000.



OFFICIAL SEAL DAVE B. VOGT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO NV CONTINUES ION LEADING STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO

NOTAŘ UBLIC ALBIRICEPOLE, MM Residing at:

2

| Dated this 13^{+17} day of March, 2000. |
|---|
| NEW MEXILO State of thatr COUNTY OF BERNALILEO |
| Before me personally appeared JAMES CRAIG STEPHENSON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Hay of March, 2000. |
| |

HAFILESVT8793/T8793Assignment.wpd

Exhibit A

Exhibit B

| | FORM COVER SHEET |
|--|---|
| PA11 | ENTS ONLY Attomy Docket No. 063101-5014 |
| Director of the United State P.O. E Alexandria, V | ent Recordation Services es Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450 ginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Richard M. Lienau | |
| James Craig Stephenson | Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Address: 150 York Street, Suite 302 Toronto, Ontario |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Canada M5H 3S5 |
| Assignment Merger | Country (if other than USA). CANADA |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Country (if other than USA): CANADA |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: March 13, 2000 (for each assignor) | Additional Names(s) & Address(es) attached? <u>X</u> Yes _ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec | pution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) <u>7.023,727</u> |
| Additional numbers att | tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: |
| MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> |
| 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 | Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. |
| Customer No. 09629 | 8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0310</u> |
| DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. | true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| Kyle J. Choi 41,480 | August 10, 2006 |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature | Date |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with | required cover sheet information to: |
| Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. Be | t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office ox 1450 /A 22313-1450 |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Page 2 Patent No.: 7,023,727

Receiving Party(ies) continued:

Estancia Limited

PMB #2 Caribbean Place Providenciales Turks & Caicos Islands British West Indies

1-WA/2610691.1

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0151 ,